i: 1t Joelie Phillips AT&T Tennessee T:615.214.6311
a & General Attorney - TN 333 Commerce Street Fr 615-214-7406

Suite 2101 1B com
Nashville, TN 37201-1800

September 12, 2012

filed electronically in docket office on
09/28/12
Hon. Kenneth C. Hill, Chairman
Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37238
Re:  Approval of the Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement Negotiated by

AT&T Tennessee and T-Mobile USA, Inc.
Docket No. 12-00116

Dear Chairman Hill:

Enclosed for filing in the referenced docket are the original and one copy of the
Petition for Approval of the Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement Negotiated by
AT&T Tennessee and T-Mobile USA, Inc.

In accordance with Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996, the TRA
is charged with approving or rejecting the negotiated Agreement between AT&T and T-
Mobile within 90 days of its submission. The Act provides that the TRA may only reject such
an agreement if it finds that the agreement or any portion of the agreement discriminates
against a telecommunications carrier not a party to the agreement or the implementation
of the agreement or any portion of the agreement is not consistent with the public interest,
convenience and necessity. T-Mobile and AT&T aver that the Agreement is consistent with
the standards for approval.

The Amendment establishes bill-and-keep as the compensation arrangement for
IntraMTA Traffic exchanged between the parties.

AT&T Tennessee respectfully requests that the Authority approve the Amendment.

Very truly yours,

e ;’g;f /

o

Jodlte Phillip
%

7]

{
S

831835

S5A
A0 Proud Sponsor of the US. Diympi
7% ¥



AA01009
Typewritten Text
12-00116

AA01009
Typewritten Text
filed electronically in docket office on 09/28/12


BEFORE THE TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
Nashville, Tennessee

inre: Approval of the Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement Negotiated by
AT&T Tennessee and T-Mobile USA, Inc.

Docket No.

PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF THE AMENDMENT TO
THE INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT NEGOTIATED
BETWEEN AT&T TENNESSEE AND T-MOBILE USA, INC.

AT&T Tennessee ("AT&T") and T-Mobile USA, Inc. (“T-Mobile”) file this request for
approval of the Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement (the "Agreement") negotiated
between the two companies pursuant to Sections 251 and 252 of the Telecommunications Act
of 1996, (the "Act"). In support of their request, T-Mobile and AT&T state the following:

1. T-Mobile and AT&T have negotiated an agreement for interconnection of their
networks, the unbundling of specific network elements offered by AT&T and the resale of
AT&T's telecommunications services to T-Mobile.

2. The parties have recently negotiated an Amendment to the Agreement which
establishes bill-and-keep as the compensation arrangement for IntraMTA Traffic exchanged
between the Parties. A copy of the Amendment is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference.

3. Pursuant to Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996, T-Mobile and
AT&T are submitting their Agreement to the TRA for its consideration and approval.

4. In accordance with Section 252(e) of the Act, the TRA is charged with approving

or rejecting the ﬁegot%ated Agreement between AT&T and T-Mobile within 90 days of its

0142259



submission. The Act provides that the TRA may only reject such an agreement if it finds that
the agreement or any portion of the agreement discriminates against a telecommunications
carrier not a party to the agreement or the implementation of the agreement or any portion of

the agreement is not consistent with the public interest, convenience and necessity.

5. T-Mobile and AT&T aver that the Agreement is consistent with the standards for
approval,
6. Pursuant to 47 USC Section 252(i) and 47 C.F.R. Section 51.809, AT&T shall make

available the entire Interconnection Agreement approved pursuant to 47 USC Section 252.
T-Mobile and AT&T respectfully request that the TRA approve the Agreement
negotiated between the parties.
Respectfully submitted,

AT&T TENNESSEE

e
e 5

;’)By: . j”/i/’ / / e
\__Joelle PAT ps -

'fwviHe, Tennessee 37201-3300
(615) 214-6311
Attorney for AT&T



AMENDMENT BILL-AND-KEEP FOR INTRAMTA TRAFFIC -FCC ICC ORDERSIATAT-22STATE
T-Mobile USA, inc.

Page 10of 3

062912

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
T-Mobile USA, Inc.
AND
BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC

This Amendment (the "Amendment”) amends the T-Mobile USA, Inc. fik/a VoiceStream Wireless Corp. Agreement by and
between BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC d/bla AT&T ALABAMA, AT&T FLORIDA, AT&T GEORGIA, AT&T KENTUCKY,
AT&T MISSISSIPPI, AT&T NORTH CAROLINA, AT&T SOUTH CAROLINA, and AT&T TENNESSEE, previously referred to
as BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., (‘BellSouth”) hereinafter referred to as “AT&T” and T-Mobile USA, Inc. acting on
behalf of its operating subsidiaries including PowerTel/Memphis, Inc., T-Mobile Central LLC and T-Mobile South LLC
{("Carrier"). AT&T and Carrier are hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Parties” and individually as a "Party”,

WHEREAS, AT&T and Carrier are parties to a Interconnection Agreement under Sections 251 and 252 of the
-Cemmunications-Act-of-1996-for-Commercial-Mobile -Radio- Service -(CMRS)-dated May-8;-200%3-and-as-subsequently
amended (the "Agreement’); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Report and Order and Further Notice of Proposed Rulemaking issued by the Federal
Communications Commission ("FCC") on November 18, 2011 (FCC 11-161), and as amended by the FCC on December 23,
2011 (FCC 11-189), the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to establish bill-and-keep as the compensation arrangement
for IntraMTA Traffic exchanged between the Parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual agreements set forth herein, the Parties agree to
amend the Agreement as follows:

1. AT&T Alabama. AT&T Florida, AT&T Georgia, AT&T Kentucky, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina, AT&T South
Carolina, and AT&T Tennessee shall reflect that name change from “T-Mobile USA, Inc. f/k/a VoiceStream Wireless
Corp. " to “T-Mobile USA, Inc” only for the main billing account (header card) for each of the accounts previously billed
to T-Mobile USA, Inc. flk/a VoiceStream Wireless Corp. AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida, AT&T Georgia, AT&T
Kentucky, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina, AT&T South Carolina, and AT&T Tennessee shall not be obligated,
whether under this Amendment or otherwise, to make any other changes to AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida, AT&T
Georgia, AT&T Kentucky, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina, AT&T South Carolina, and AT&T Tennessee's
records with respect to those accounts, including to the services and items provided and/for billed thereunder or under
the Agreement. Without limiting the foregoing, T-Mobile USA, Inc. affirms, represents, and warrants that the ACNA and
OCN for those accounts shall not change from that previously used by T-Mobile USA, Inc. f/k/a VoiceStream Wireless
Corp. with AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida, AT&T Georgla, AT&T Kentucky, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina,
AT&T South Carolina, and AT&T Tennessee for those accounts and the services and items provided and/or billed
thereunder or under the Agreement,

2. Delete from the Agreement Attachment A and replace with Attachment A to this Amendment, which is incorporated
herein by reference.

[

The Parties agree {o include the following definitional modification:

The Parties intend their Agreement refer to the new definitional terms that the FCC has used in its new rules, including
"Non-Access Telecommunications Traffic” and "Access Telecommunications Traffic.” Thus, any references in the
Agreement lo “local” or “intraMTA” traffic are replaced with the term, “Non-Access Telecommunications Traffic”
Similarly, any references in the Agreement to "toll,” "Non-Local” or “interMTA” traffic are replaced with the term, “Access
Telecommunications Traffic.”  Specifically, consistent with FCC Rule §31.701(b), the term “Non-Access
Telecommunications Traffic” means traffic exchanged between a LEC and a CMRS provider that, at the beginning of
the call, originates and terminates within the same Major Trading Area. Non-Access Telecommunications Traffic does
not include transit or intermediary traffic.



10.

11.

12.

AMENDMENT BILL-AND-KEEP FOR INTRAMTA TRAFFIC -FCC ICC ORDERS/AT&T-228TATE
T-Mobile USA. Inc.

Page 20f3

062912

Effective July 1, 2012, the Parties shall implement bill-and-keep for Non-Access Telecommunications Traffic exchanged
between the Parties over Type 2A, Type 2B or Type 1 interconnection trunks and facilities. Specifically, neither Party
shall compensate the other Party for Non-Access Telecommunications Traffic exchanged between the Parties.

In accordance with the schedule in FCC Order 11-161, effective July 1, 2012, for terminating intrastate or interstate
InterMTA Traffic, i.e. non-IntraMTA Traffic, Carrier shall pay a blended rate that consists of the average of AT&T's
intrastate and interstate rates for the switched network access service rate elements, on a per minute of use basis,
which are set forth in each, AT&T 's Intrastate Access Services Tariff and Interstate Access Services Tariff, as those
tariffs may be amended from time to time. This provision does not apply to transit traffic.

The Parties agree to remove terminating InterMTA Traffic rates or CMRS Local Interconnection Rates and Mobile to
Land Trunk Usage for Local Traffic or local traffic for Type 2A, Type 2B and Type 1 in Attachment B-1 and B-2 of the
Agreement and to replace the rates with the rates contained in Exhibit 2 attached hereto. IntraMTA Traffic will continue
to be referenced as Section 251(b)(5) Calls Transport and Termination in Exhibit 2. In all other respects the

- Attachment Pricing shall remain the same: -

The Parties agree that the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall apply only to Non-Access Telecommunications
Traffic, as defined herein. Further, the terms and conditions shall only apply to traffic originated by, or terminated to, a
wireless carrier's network; e.g., this Agreement specifically does not include traffic that only uses a wireless carrier's
FCC licensed CMRS services to relay the call from one wireline facility to another carrier.

For purposes of carriers adopting this Agreement, there shall be no retroactive application of any provision of this
Amendment.

EXCEPT AS MODIFIED HEREIN, ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE UNDERLYING AGREEMENT
SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

In entering into this Amendment, neither Party waives, and each Party expressly reserves, any rights, remedies or
arguments it may have at law, or under the intervening law, or regulatory change provisions, in the underlying
Agreement (including intervening law rights asserted by either Party via written notice predating this Amendment) with
respect to any orders, decisions, legislation or proceedings and any remands thereof, which the Parties have not yet
fully incorporated into this Agreement or which may be the subject of further review.

This Amendment shall not modify or extend the Effective Date or Term of the underlying Agreement, but rather, shall be
coterminous with such Agreement.

This Amendment shall be filed with and is subject to approval by the State Commission and shall become effective ten
(10) days following approval by such Commission ("Amendment Effective Date”). Subseguent to Commission
approval, the rate changes, as set forth in Section 4 above, will be implemented as of July 1, 2012.



AMENDMENT BILL-AND-KEEP FOR INTRAMTA TRAFFIC -FCC ICC ORDERS/ATAT-22STATE
T-Mobile USA, Inc.

Page 3of 3

062912

T-Mobile USA, Inc. BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a AT&T ALABAMA,
AT&T FLORIDA, AT&T GEORGIA, AT&T KENTUCKY, AT&T
MISSISSIPPI, AT&T NORTH CAROLINA, AT&T SOUTH
CAROUNA and AT&T TENNESSEE , by AT&T Services, Inc.,

Signature: ‘[ f P" 5 i Signature: ﬁ@cﬁgﬁé
) Patrick Dohere)

Name: Bryan Fleming Name:
{Print or Type) {Print or Type)

Director - Regulaiony

Title: Vice President - Tecbnmt ‘%vs ems and BUS ness Ooerabons Title:

Date: 7/ ZC’/ | 7 Date: 7 };/ S\ 1o
| 2012.07.24
2 11:12:07

-05'00'



T-Mobile USA, Inc.
Page 1of 1
062912

Attachment A
AFFILIATES
PowerTel/Memphis, Inc.
T-Mobile Central LLC

T-Mobile South LLC



840 | obeg

TLILLISO - SEBIBIM - JUBWIPUSWIY U8B PUE [T SHIND ABACOM L - 2107 - ¢ uC

AL OB/ 00'0% SEHN LS8 - syuni gz edh 1 19A0 DR v INEI oguilsl - Y EAA
pajeuiBuo apqoyy - sejey sbesn seboung gz sdhy  pue podsuel] jen) UORIBULODIRIY B0
DHUnIL 0SS 0008 T i S 9288 seao e v el sy Ty M
paiewbue sliqop - sejey ebesy sleboung g adA]  pue podsuer) pen) LoD B RO
NOW 0008 ' L BAL (voneupes” Yy
- uohruie ] pue nodsuel | sieo (Ha)LGE uonoes  pue podsuriy gen) LIOROSULIOOISILY {200
Now 0003 ’ ’ gz adh) (uogetnuss g’y M
~uopeLiLua) pue Jodsurd ] Sies (GHI167 Bonoes  pue Bodsusl] R0} LORDSLLIoH, 18207
o 0008 , W2 Bk ' Tz
- uofEues | pue uodsuel] sien ($Ha) ez vo pue podsues | 110) UORDBULODISI (87
Nuy ey [euomppy 18414 {oyw) sbieys’ suoz (801A498 0 $5210) SOD uonidinsag usaly aiey JONpoid g WauDREY
{oun) oB.eys (DuN) 8Bivys  Buunsaey
Buiunoey Bupnoaey Apguop
-UON ~UON

01y xipudddy
LRIVEEIAIAOEd SUND
W LEIHXE

L13IHS ONIORId




810 7 sbeg

ZL/LLIS0 - SSBIBHAN - WHUDUBUSY dBRYM PUR I SMING ARMA-DML - 21107 - © uD

A o) |

iy 050/ 0608 SHW 1SS - suniy gz adA ] 1sAc DR v L ARIUY
pateuBuo spqop - seyey ebesn apeBoung gz edhy  puw podsuy
HUNiL OSG/S 00'08 © - Sjuna g2 edA L 1aA0 e v Le iE ZM
pajeubuo siigopw - seley aliesn sieboung gz adh ) 31 HED) U0l DI EDOT)
“HOn ) U oo ) | oadAy {uoneuilingg | M
- hofeuws | pue Bodsuedy sies (G)a)162 uonoas  pue podsuel ) e VORDBLULIBTUY o)
row . 0008 gz edi] (oppuue) T g 21
- doReULIB L pue Lodsues ] seD (GHa) L5y uonoss  pur podsuel) jen) 10BULODIBI] b
0008 \ vz edAy newuws] 4 204
- UORBURLIB | pue Bodsurl] sped (G)(a)16Z UoRoRS  pur LOSUEI ] [120) UOGOBUUDD IS [£D07
hun dag feuoippy Jsiy {ouw) sbieyn’ euoy 208N {ovin48g JO SSRID) 50D uondinssg Juswaly syey FONPOLG L e JUSLUYD LYY
(oMN) aBaeyn (DyN) ebieyn  Burunoay
Burunooy Bujsnoay Ajauop
-UON “UON

Bubud xpusddy
LDRLY/ H30IA0OHd SUND
¥ LI8IHX3

133HE ONIOINd




g jo ¢ slieg

ZULLIGO - SEBIBIA - JUBLUPUBWIY dBoM UL IIg GUIND ABM-0M ] - 2107 - § UoiSie A mepdus |
AL OBA/S 0008 A55un 1S5 - 5yUng gz odh L 1A ORI v L NEU] (NOLLVNINMNAL NV LMOdSNYYL v T
poleubuo sygop - seley abesn seboing gz adi | TIVD) NOLLOBNNODHILN WO
HUNL OBQS o 0003 assun } - YU gZ 8dA L seno oyen VIR (NOULYNINMEL ONY LHOJSNYHEL ¥D TN
pateuiblc aqop - sejey sbesn eleboung gy edi) TIVDY NOLLDBNNODH AN w001
now S ooos Ladhy (voppuBl - Vo ZhA
- uoheuita ] pue podsups] $)1e0 (SHGLEZ UORDES  puR LodSURL] IR0 UOHIBULGDISIUL 12001
aow S ooos gz eddy U {uonguiie]” v
- UORRUILLLD | pue podsuel] s (GHAILSZ uonnes  pue podsur{ R7) LONDBULODISI 8O0
now ‘ 0008 vz edhy {uoneunag " vo Zm
- uogeuia ] pue podsuel] speD (XA 57 vonses  pue podsurs ] HED) DONDBUILOSISIIL €50 ]
Hun ded " jeuonppy wm__u. {ouw) sbieyn’ suoz 208N (8910095 4o $581D) SOD ) uopduiosa( Juswalg sjey INPGid aeyg wBUORYY
(oun) obreyn (oyN) obieyn  Bupunoasy
Burnosy Bujunoay Apuow
-UoN “UON
BuLdud xpuaddy
191V 30O Hd SHND
¥ LI8IHXE 133HS ONIORId




940y abegy

ZLILLIGO - SSOJRMIAA - JUBLUPUBUY deay pur

3 SUWO ABAN-DML = 2L - € UOISIBA 1ejcdus |

HUNLE O3S

Ui 08ais

oW
‘now o o
non ,
Jun 48d jeuonIppy isig
(ouN) aBieyd (DYN) aBieyp
Buianosey Bupunoay
~UON “UON

00°08

6008

0008

0005

0008

(ouw) ebieyn suoz 008N
Bupnosey

Apppuop

288 - squny gz adA | B0 ies v 1 Nenu)
pajeulbuo spqop - sejey abesn eeboung gy adAy

A - $ung gz sdA) deso oy v ey

pajeuibuo sjqow - seley abesn sjeboung g adi L

L adhy
- voneUB | pue podsuely sien ({1167 uonnes

- uogruiuLe ] pue podsuely spen (SHah sz uonves

vz et
- uoneUie | pue podsuel) spen (5)q)Lge uc

{ev1498 30 85810 SO0 uopduosaq Jusiusiy ey

gz wdhy

[CEIEEY)
YBLIVOOIBINY 12007

pue podsues ) jen) ur

pue uods

puE poUsuRL L e ¢ LLODIBILY [E007

pUR LOdSURI L 1ED) UOIDBLUODISILY 12007

Jonposy

oy’

AN

AN

A

AN

AN

BIEIG

S

M

EMA

JUBLIDENY

Builyg xipusddy
DLV W3AIA0Ed SHIND
Y L8iHX3

133HS ONIORd




g 30 G sbed

ZLILLG0 - SSHI8AM - RiBlUpUBLUY desy PUe g SHIND ARA-OM] - 210 - ¢ UoisA ajepius |

UL O5a/% 00°05 (ASEUN
WL osws S 0008 SSUN
now N 0008 .
now ' 0008 :
T now 0008 ’
nun Jag jeuomIppY ¥sa1d (ouw) 9Bieyn’ suoz 2080
(ouN) sbieyn (DyN) sbieyn  Bupunosy
Buirnoey Bupinoay Ajuopn
~UON ~UON

(8010408 jo s8BID) OO

285 - $yuna) g7 sdA | 1840 DIEL ¥ NENU]
pejeuBuo spgop - ssjey obesny sjeboung gz adi )

T - YU Bz BdA ) 1o oel wLenu]

psjeurfiuo apqop - sejey sfiesn seboung gz edk |

Y gy
- uonewiuLB ) pue podsuely siieD (SHA)Lge uoyoes

gz ediy

- uohewiua | pue podsuel ] sien {sxal gz uonoes

L gz edh]
- uojeuiuns | pue podsuely spes (GXa) L6z uoyoes

uopdiinsa(] JUBWBIY oy

[CEFCETIEY
PUE LOGSUEE | o) U0RISULODIIU] (2007

(uoneutus |
PUR BOASLEI] R0 VORORULDSIMI 18207

pue podsul SULDDIBILY [0

{ongumm
PUE POUSURE E0) LONDBULIODBIL |00

T (uonpuue g

pue podsue ) e ODIBILY R0

NP

S

S

S

S

ayesg

M

T

WBWYORNY

Buioiig xipusddy
191V 430IA0Nd SHNO
¥ LIGIHX3

133HS ONIORId




230 g abeg

ZL/LLIG0 - SSSIAUM - JUBWpUBiLY dasy pur

SHID ARA-OM | - ZLIIT - § ORI S1dWs |

0008

HUL DE0/S

TNuRiL oSS

non 0008
e o s
non . e .
nun Jad feuoIHpPY EERE (ouw) eBieys’ suoz
(DuN) eBaeyn (DuN) ebieyn  Bupunoay
Bujunoay Bujanosy Alyzuop
~UON SUON

ASSHA

SSHN

‘sosn

{eo1A498 jo sSRID) SOD

185 - 5qundy gz odAL 1eA0 SIS Y1 Neau

pereubuo sjigopy - sajey sbesn ereboung gz sdil

AN - SHUN g7 edhy 1eaD oles v NeaG)

paiewbBuo apiqopy - seley ebesn spbouns gz edi L

L adAy

- uoheuiule | pue podsuel ) sied {6Xa 67 vonneyg

" gz adhy

- uoneuie ] pue uodsuel] syed (gl er vonnes

- uop

ws | pue podsuel] sieD (SHG) 167 uoyosg

uonduossq Juswsly Mey

vz edf g

{Roneng |
puE LodsuRL] 1) UORDBULODISILY 18007

{toneunuis |
PUE LOUSUELL [J80) LONDBULODIRNY 007

pue podsuRs} RO U

puE POUSURI L 27)) MGHDBULODIEI] 07

{utny
7)) DOIDBUUDOIBIL] [BH07]

pue podsue)

PNpoig

sy

ON

A

ON

N

2

IM

-

ZM

JBUROLIY

Bunilg xipusddy
1919/ "30IACYd SN0
Y LgIHXE




8o 2 vbed

ZL/LLS0 - SEBIBIA - uaupuRwry desy pue

SuiND Aep-omy - 7

AL O8G/5

HURE OSTIS

NOW

MoW

oW

“ hun e

jeUOHIPPY
{DuN)
abaeys
Bupunooy
~UON

0005

0008

0005

d0s

0008

{ouw)

abreyn

Burunonay
Ajyiuow

suoy

{ao1ai08 jo 88

) 0D

“mm SUA) - vonpups L pur podsuel]

‘gz st - Goneuus | pue todsues) §

188 - syunal g2 adA] 18a0 oely w LRI
pewuiBuo syqo - sa1ey abesn sweboung gz sdiy

T4 - SUng g7 sdA ) es oen vineaul
pereuBuo spqop - sejey sbesn eeboung g2

AL

L adhy Suenpinuus ) pue podsues ) spen (SHG)LGE vonoeg

uoldin$aq uewalg siey

5 (¢

S

W5z vonoesg

Muliez vonnag

UORELILIE |
pue PoUSUEL] (180} UORDBULODISIU| 8D

pUR POdsu |

pue Jodsur ] D) BONDRULODIBRII D0

{uopBuIL
1 HED) BONDBULOSION] D07

pue podsLe

Huoneuns ]

puE Podsue | 20} UORDHULOISIL j8R07

HNPOoid

MG

SN

[0

M

M

weuTeNY

B mpusddy
191V H3TADd SN0
Y LIHXS

133HS ONIOId




710 g efed

ZLILLS0

SO AN - USLUDUBILY Usey Pt

S

WO AZM-OMY - Z1DZ - €

BieA PIRRhus |

NUML OS0IS 00'0% ASSHN 185 - Syury g7 adA | 1eA0 DR Y L INRILU fuoneuiug] NL TN
parewBlo spgow - serey ebesny sleboung gz 8dAl pue podsueiy
SHUL OS0/S V 0008 ©oassuw AW - SYUOIY Bz suA) seno oie v NeaY) AL Z
pajpubue sjgop - sajey ebesn sipboung gz adAy  pug vod
NowW 0005 C Buiky < uonvuiund ] pue Dodsuer] §en (o)g) 162 vonosg” N AR
pur podsul} {en) u
now : T “oo08 "37 edA) - uoneuwis} pue podstel} syen (5)(G) 157 vopey {uoneuune] wL ZiA
PUE HOUSURI ] B0 LODSRUDIIBI J2007)
oW o T ooos Tz eUAL - uogruiiaa ] pue dodsles ] syen (o ior vonpag” {uo N M
pue tﬁamﬁﬁnw QV LHNDLUOD
wunied JBUDBIPPY Isa4 {oww) <~ suoz = posn (ooins0g jo sSRID} 50D uonduosaq wswelg ajey ' 1PNpPoig RIg | JUBUILDEINY
(OuN) eBseyD (DuN) sbieys  eBieyd
Buinoay Bupunosy Butsinnay
“UON ~UON Ajauow
Buinig xipuaddy
131V ¥3AIAOMd SHN0

¥ LIGIHX3

L33HS ONIOd




I hereby certify that on September 12, 2012, a copy of the foregoing document was

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

served on the following, via the method indicated:

Overnight

Facsimile
Overnight
lectronic

T

T-Mobile USA, Inc.
Attn: General Carrier
12920 SE 38" st.
Bellevue, WA 98006

Ms. Jill Mounsey, Director
T-Mobile USA, Inc.

12920 SE 38" st.

Bellevue, WA 38006
jil.mounsey2@t-mobile.com






